

Arcturus Therapeutics to Report Fourth Quarter and Year-End 2019 Financial Results and Provide Corporate Update on March 11

February 24, 2020

SAN DIEGO, Feb. 24, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Arcturus Therapeutics (the "Company", NASDAQ: ARCT), a leading messenger RNA medicines company focused on the discovery, development and commercialization of therapeutics for rare diseases, today announced that it will provide a corporate overview and financial results for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2019 by hosting a conference call and webcast at 4:30 pm Eastern Time on Wednesday, March 11, 2020.

Wednesday March 11th @ 4:30 pm ET

Domestic: 877-407-0784 International: 201-689-8560 Conference ID: 13698836

Webcast: http://public.viavid.com/index.php?id=137980

About Arcturus Therapeutics

Founded in 2013 and based in San Diego, California, Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc. (Nasdaq: ARCT) is an RNA medicines company with enabling technologies – LUNAR® lipid-mediated delivery, Unlocked Nucleomonomer Analog (UNA) chemistry, STARR technologyTM – and mRNA drug substance along with drug product manufacturing. Arcturus' diverse pipeline of RNA therapeutics includes programs to potentially treat Ornithine Transcarbamylase (OTC) Deficiency, Cystic Fibrosis, Glycogen Storage Disease Type 3, Hepatitis B, and non-alcoholic steatohepatitis (NASH). Arcturus' versatile RNA therapeutics platforms can be applied toward multiple types of nucleic acid medicines including messenger RNA, small interfering RNA, replicon RNA, antisense RNA, microRNA, DNA, and gene editing therapeutics. Arcturus' technologies are covered by its extensive patent portfolio (182 patents and patent applications, issued in the U.S., Europe, Japan, China and other countries). Arcturus' commitment to the development of novel RNA therapeutics has led to collaborations with Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., part of the Janssen Pharmaceutical Companies of Johnson & Johnson, Ultragenyx Pharmaceutical, Inc., Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, CureVac AG, Synthetic Genomics Inc. and the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation. For more information visit www.Arcturusrx.com.

Contact

Neda Safarzadeh Arcturus Therapeutics (858) 900-2682 IR@ArcturusRx.com

Arcturus Investor Contacts Michael Wood LifeSci Advisors LLC

(646) 597-6983 mwood@lifesciadvisors.com



Source: Arcturus Therapeutics Holdings Inc.